FILED worldreviewgroup.com 2 / 9 / 2024, 1000 hrs. COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT # 9589071052700598498033-

This non-negotiable and non-transferable Security Agreement supplements and controls previous such agreements between the same Parties and is made and entered this 27th day of <u>January</u>, 2024 by and between CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY, hereinafter "Debtor" (CALIFORNIA BIRTH CERTIFICATE # 18637039791 and Organization # 1990), and Christopher-Brian: Gouty, hereinafter "Secured Party", Creditor Identification # 1990), and The Parties acknowledge they agree to be bound by the terms of this Commercial Security Agreement and are identified as follows:

DEBTOR: CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY, a Legal Entity 200 MERCY CIRCLE CAMP PENDLETON, CA 92055 Organization Number:

Secured Party: Christopher-Brian: Gouty, a Man c/o Hilliard, Ohio Republic, near [43026] Non-domestic, Continental America Employer Identification Number:

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Debtor hereby grants Secured Party, who deems himself insecure, a security interest in the Collateral described generally herein or specifically on attached Schedule(s), hereinafter referred to as "Collateral", to secure all Debtor's property, as well as all income from every source, and all direct and indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, presumed or actual, parole or expressed public indebtedness and liabilities held by Debtor, to Secured Party in consideration for Secured Party providing certain things and accommodations for Debtor including, but not limited to:

1. the Secured Party constituting the source, initial description, origin, substance, labor, sentient existence, exercise of faculties for, and being the basis from which the existence of the Debtor was derived, and the basis upon which the Debtor is able to act as an agent to interact, contract, and exchange goods, services, obligations, and liabilities in commerce with other artificial entities, and is able to function as a transmitting utility through traffic, i.e. serving as a pipeline for the transmission of goods, services, chattel property, and papers in commercial activity; 2. the Secured Party signing by accommodation as the authorized representative of the Debtor, without immediate consideration, for the Debtor, in all cases whatsoever where the signature of the Debtor is, will or has been required, will retain the right to make sufficient claims to secure such indebtedness until satisfied in whole; 3. the Secured Party issuing a binding commitment to extend credit or to extend immediately available credit, whether or not drawn upon and whether or not reimbursed in the event of difficulties in collection; and 4. the Secured Party providing the security for payment of all sums due or owed, or to become due or owed, by the Debtor on every public contract entered by the Debtor.

Private and non-negotiable between the parties Page 1 of 7
DEBTOR: CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY Secured Party: Christopher-Brian: Gouty

SIGNATURES

Secured Party accepts all signatures in accordance with the Uniform Commercial Code and acknowledges Debtor's signature as representative of all derivations thereof.

CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY, DEBTOR, a Legal Entity

mintral

Christopher-Brian: Gouty, Secured Party, a Man

See attached: Schedule A

Franklin County

) ss. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ohio State

be the individual whose name is subscribed hereto and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. Subscribed before me this day. Witness my hand and seal this 29 day of Jonuary, 2024.

Notary Signa





MARJORIE VERDIER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 04/20/2028

Private and non-negotiable between the parties Page 7 of 7

DEBTOR: CHRISTOPHER BRIAN GOUTY Secured Party: Christopher-Brian: Gouty